Office of School Board Members Board Meeting of February 12, 2020

Ms. Susie V. Castillo, Board Member

SUBJECT: REQUEST APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION NO. 20-XXX OF THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, RECOGNIZING CITY YEAR MIAMI'S MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DAY OF SERVICE

COMMITTEE: PERSONNEL, STUDENT, SCHOOL & COMMUNITY SUPPORT

LINK TO STRATEGIC BLUEPRINT: INFORMED, ENGAGED AND EMPOWERED STAKEHOLDERS

Details of this agenda item will be made available prior to the February 12, 2020 Board Meeting.